13037-23

4263-22

2966-19

3383-23

12456-20L

12456-20L

12458-24P

11905-24

12456-20L

8869-21

UNITED STATES TAX COURT

REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL
September 1, 2024 THROUGH September 30, 2024

Leslie Siebert Terner

Louis Giannini & Dawn
Giannini

Christopher S. Pascucci
& Silvvana B. Pascucci

Kelvin Frazier

Richard Herbert
Friedberg

Richard Herbert
Friedberg

Christopher C. Carter &
Anita R. Carter

Adam Strege

Richard Herbert

Friedberg

Cory Lynn Rensmon

CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction
entered 06/27/24 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)

(Order and Decision entered 07/24/23 -
Judge Pugh)

(T.C. Memo 2024-43 - Judge Gustafson)
(Decision entered 07/09/24 -Judge
Gustafson)

(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction

entered 08/21/24 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)

(Order served 08/21/24 - S.T. Judge Siegel)

(Order served 08/26/24- ST Judge Siegel)

(Order of Dismissal entered 09/17/24- Chief
Judge Kerrigan)

(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction

entered 09/18/2024 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)

(Order served 09/20/24- S.T. Judge Siegel)

(Order served 08/21/24- Judge Toro)

Page 1

4th Circuit 09/5/24
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

7th Circuit 09/03/24
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

2nd Circuit 09/10/24
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

11th Circuit
09/11/24 Taxpayer
v. Commissioner

11th Circuit
09/13/24 Taxpayer
v. Commissioner

11th Circuit
09/13/24 Taxpayer
v. Commissioner

D.C. Circuit
07/14/24 Taxpayer
v. Commissioner

D.C. Circuit 09/18/24
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner

11th Circuit
09/13/24 Taxpayer
v. Commissioner

9th Circuit 09/20/24
Taxpayer v.
Commissioner



