## UNITED STATES TAX COURT REPORT ON TAX COURT CASES ON APPEAL IN COURTS OF APPEAL September 1, 2024 THROUGH September 30, 2024 CASES COMMENCE IN THE COURT OF APPEAL

13037-23	Leslie Siebert Terner	(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction entered 06/27/24 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)	4th Circuit 09/5/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
4263-22	Louis Giannini & Dawn Giannini	(Order and Decision entered 07/24/23 - Judge Pugh)	7th Circuit 09/03/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
2966-19	Christopher S. Pascucci & Silvvana B. Pascucci	(T.C. Memo 2024-43 - Judge Gustafson) (Decision entered 07/09/24 -Judge Gustafson)	2nd Circuit 09/10/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
3383-23	Kelvin Frazier	(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction entered 08/21/24 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)	11th Circuit 09/11/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
12456-20L	Richard Herbert Friedberg	(Order served 08/21/24 - S.T. Judge Siegel)	11th Circuit 09/13/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
12456-20L	Richard Herbert Friedberg	(Order served 08/26/24- ST Judge Siegel)	11th Circuit 09/13/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
12458-24P	Christopher C. Carter & Anita R. Carter	(Order of Dismissal entered 09/17/24- Chief Judge Kerrigan)	D.C. Circuit 07/14/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
11905-24	Adam Strege	(Order of Dismissal for Lack of Jurisdiction entered 09/18/2024 - Chief Judge Kerrigan)	D.C. Circuit 09/18/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
12456-20L	Richard Herbert Friedberg	(Order served 09/20/24- S.T. Judge Siegel)	11th Circuit 09/13/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner
8869-21	Cory Lynn Rensmon	(Order served 08/21/24- Judge Toro)	9th Circuit 09/20/24 Taxpayer v. Commissioner